Place: Indore

Date: 23/10/2021

RHI MAGNESITA

RHI Magnesita India Limited

(formerly known as Orient Refractories Limited)

legd. Office: C-604, Neelkanth Business Parl

Opp. Railway Station, Vidhyayihar (West).

Mumbai, Maharashtra-400086

CIN: L28113MH2010PLC312871

Fax No: +91-22-66090601

Email: corporate.india@RHIMagnesita.com;

NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING

ursuant to Regulation 29 read wi

Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and

isclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

notice is hereby given that a meeting of the

Board of Directors of the Company will be held

on Friday, 12 November 2021, inter alia, to

consider and approve consolidated

tandalone un-audited financial results of the

Company for the quarter and six months

he said notice can be accessed on the

Company website at www.orientrefractories.com

nd may also be accessed on the Stock

Exchange websites at www.nseinda.com and

For RHI Magnesita India Limite

Saniav Kuma

Company Secretary Membership No.: ACS 1702

nded 30 September 2021

ww.bseindia.com.

Date: 25 October 2021

Phone No : +91-22-66090600

## INFOBEANS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED InfoBeans

CIN - L72200MP2011PLC025622

Registered Office -Crystal IT Park, STP-I 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.

Website: www.infobeans.com, Email: investor.relations@infobeans.com, Contact No.: 0731-7162000, 2102

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), that the meeting of the company is scheduled to be held on

Thursday, 28th October, 2021 at 09:00 a.m. to inter alia consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the company for the half year and quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 and to transact such other business, as may be reauired. The notice may be accessed on the company's website at https://www.infobeans.com/investors and may also be accessed on the

Stock Exchange websites at http://www.nseindia.com For InfoBeans Technologies Ltd

Surbhi Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

**Indian Overseas Bank** 

Nashik Road Branch Ground Floor Hotel Shanti Inn, Opp. Fame Cinema, Pune Nashik Road.

## Tel: 0253-2411244, Mail id: iob0776@iob.in POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) [(Rule 8(1)]

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Overseas Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated as mentioned below calling upon the following Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest at contractual rates and rests, Charges etc. till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt the said Notice.

- (1) The below mentioned Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October of the year 2021.
- (2) The Borrowers in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Overseas Bank for an amounts mentioned herein below with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed. Charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any, made after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is mention below, payable with further interest at contractual rates & rests, Charges etc., till date of payment.
- (3) The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

a	available to them, to redeem the secured assets.						
Amount in Rup							
Sr.	Name of Borrower /	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession				
No.	Mortgagor / Guarantor	Amount Outstanding	Amount Outstanding as on Possession				
1.	M/s Suraj Electro System, Prop. – Mr. Deepak Balu Sonar (Borrower), Office Address: Plot No. M-1, MIDC, Ambad Nasik – 422010. Residential Address: Flat No.12, Ground Floor, Indralok Apartment, Opp. Dhanvantri Medical College, Abhiyanta Nagar, Mouje, Kamathwada, Tal. & Dist. Nashik – 422010	29/07/2021	22/10/2021 Rs. 17,32,479/-				
	Mr. Balu Govind Sonar (Guarantor & Mortgagor), Address: Flat No. 04, Ground Floor, Indralok Apartment, Opp. Dhanvantri Medical College, Abhiyanta Nagar, Mouje, Kamathwada, Tal. & Dist. Nashik – 422010		NS. 11,32,413/-				

Description of the Immovable Property: Equitable Mortgage of Flat No.04, Ground Floor, "Indralok Apartment", Plot No.3, 4 & 5, S. No. 10/3A/+10K/2+10/3B/1, Opp. Dhanvantari Medical College Abhiyanta Nagar, Mouie, Kamathwada, Tal. & Dist, Nashik – 422010, Area – 53.90 Sqm Owner's Name - Mr. Balu Govind Sonar, Boundaries: East: Flat No.03, West: Flat No.12, North Staircase. South: Side Margin

2. Mr. Swapnil Pandit Tayde, Mrs. Sapna Swapnil Tayde, Mr. Sachin Pandit Tayde Row House on Plot No.82 & Plot No.83 (Part) Gat No.306/1/A, Upendranand Saraswati Niwas "C" Co-op Housing Society, Near CIDCO 6<sup>th</sup> Scheme, upendra Nagar Near Siddhivinayak

Mandir, Ambad-Trimurti Nagar Link Road

Nashik, Maharashtra -422101

13/07/2021 22/10/2021 Rs. 5,68,653.50/-Rs. 5.83.358.50/-

Description of the Immovable Property: Row House on Plot No.82 & Plot No.83(Part), Gat No.306/1/A, Upendranand Saraswati Niwas "C" Co-op Housing Society, Near CIDCO 6th Scheme, upendra Nagar Near Siddhivinayak Mandir, Ambad-Trimurti Nagar Link Road Nashik, Maharashtra 422101. Owner of the property - Mr. Swapnil Pandit Tayde, Documents Area of Plot No.82 -42.624 Sq.Mt and Plot No.83(P) is 21.312 Sq.Mt, Out of 42.62 Sq.Mt, Total Extent of Property is 63.936 Sq.Mt with following Boundaries:- Plot No.82: - East by: - 6 Mtr Road, West by: - Plot No.88, North by: - Plot No.81. South by: - Plot No.83. Plot No.83: - East by: - 6 Mtr Road. West by: - Plot No.89. North by: Plot No.82, South by:-Plot No.83

**Authorised Officer** Date: 22/10/2021 Place: Nashik Indian Overseas Banl

### **PUBLIC NOTICE** TO WHOMSOVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that the following share certificate of KEMP COMPANY Limited having its Registered Office at 5th Floor, DGF House, 88/C Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025 registered in the

ame of the following shareholder have been lost by them.							
Names of Holder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers	Shares			
Sunalini P	01900033	2298 &	116981 - 117000	20			

2299

Khandeparkar

membership of the Society.

expiry of its period.

Date : 26.10.2021 Place : Mumbai

S0070565

S0070565

S0070565

S0070565

Place : Mumba

Date: 26/10/2021

Holder

Sunalini F

Khandeparkar

Prabhakar

Khandeparkar

certificates

Place: Mumbai

Date: 26/10/2021

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any vay the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any clain n respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the mpany or its Registrar and Transfer Agents Link in Time India Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400 083 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate share

Names of Shareholders Mayur P Khandeparkar Place: Mumbai Date: 26/10/2021

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Mr. Shantaram Abaji Pawar, a member of the GOKUL HEAVEN (D-M) Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, having address at Thakur Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai

400101, and holding Flat No.F-304, in the building of the society, died on 15/04/199s without making any nomination. Mr. Anil Shantaram Pawar has made an application for the

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir/s or other claimants/objector

to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/propert

of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of suc

are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the

shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/objections, if any

received by the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants objectors, in the office of the society from the date of publication of the notice till the date of

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates for 20 and 200 Equity Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees hundred only) and Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) each respectively with Folio No. S0070565 of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited, having its

registered office at 5th Floor, Ramon House, H.T. Parekh Marg, 169. Backbav Reclamation Churchgate.Mumbai,Maharashtra.400020 registered in the name of Suneta M Advani have been lost. Pramilla Advani Kripalani has applied to the company for issue duplicate

certificate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within in 15 days of the publication of this notice.

Distinctive

No (From)

3715931

6061259

8423759

129301343

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

TO WHOMSOVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that the following share certificate of GEE Limited having its Registered Office at Plot No. E -1, Road No. 7

Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra, 400604 registered in th

No.

11383

11747

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any

way the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim

in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the

Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents Link In Time India Pvt. Ltd.

C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400

083 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be

entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate shar

name of the following shareholder have been lost by them

257760

Folio No. | Certificate

Certificate No.

284594

719297

1029129

2393671

for and on behalf of GOKUL HEAVEN (D-M) CHS Ltd

Distinctive

No (To)

3715940

6061263

8423763

129301542

12694016 - 12694415

17797010 - 17797089

Names of Shareholders

Mayur P Khandeparkar

documents and other proofs in support of such claims/objections.

# पुरस्कृत बँक : बँक ऑफ **MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BAN** TENDER NOTICE RFP. NO. 05/2021-22 (2™ Call)

Maharashtra Gramin Bank, a Regiona Rural Bank Sponsored by Bank of Maharashtra invites sealed tenders from 25th October 2021 for Supplying, Printing and Dispatch of EMV Chip Based Debit Cards for various branches/offices of the Bank. The last date for submission of tenders is 16" November 2021.

For further details, visit our website www.mahagramin.in Tender section. Date: 25/10/2021 Place: Aurangabad General Manager (IT)

## CORRIGENDUM

As per public notice given on 12-10-21 in Business Standard (Mumbai) with respect to Chain Agreement 1 between Sri. M J Mistry and Others and Smt. Hansadi D. Panchigara & Smt. Daksha B Panchigara and Chain agreement 2 between Smt. Hansac D. Panchigara & Smt. Daksha B Panchigara and Sri Rasiklal Dhirailal Domadia & Smt. Bharati R. Domadia of Property Flat No. 02 Gr. Floor, B Wing, Saroj Residency CHSL regarding loss of chain agreement 1 & 2. In The Said Notice Claim Period is by Mistake printed as 7 days instead of 14 days. This for NOTICE for Public at large Vandan Kumar & Associates (Advocate) 10th Floor, Dhukka Chamber, Malad East,

Mumbai-97 Ph 9326366062 Place: Mumbai Date: 26.10.2021

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates for 400 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-(Rupees ten only) each with Folio No. 048215602 of Reliance Industries Limited, having its registered office at Maker Chambers IV, 3rd Floor, 222 Nariman Point, Mumba Maharashtra- 400021 registered in the name of VIMLA JAYANTILAL AJMERA and KETAN JAYANTILAL AJMERA has been lost. VIMLA JAYANTILAL AJMERA has applied to the company for issue duplicate certificate. Any person who has any claim ir respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within in 15 days of the publication of this notice

Folio	No of Shares	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos. From - To
048215602	20	15570410	109765069 - 109765088
048215602	20	15570410	109765089 - 109765108
048215602	10	15570410	109765929 - 109765938
048215602	50	8608974	117117259 - 117117308
048215602	50	9076299	126365731 - 126365780
048215602	50	9076300	126365781 - 126365830
048215602	50	9076301	126365831 - 126365880
048215602	50	9076302	126365881 - 126365930
048215602	50	11671722	212003154 - 212003203
048215602	50	11904035	221137795 - 221137844

Date: 26/10/2021

Sd/

Hon. Secretary

No. of Shares

5

200

Pramilla Advani Kripalani

VIMLA JAYANTILAL AJMERA

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Sealed Offers are invited by the Trustees of "The Bombay Salesian Society", P.T.R. no. F-903 (Mumbai) at Don Bosco Provincial House, Nathalal Parekh Marg, Matunga, Mumbai- 400019 For the Sale of immoveable property being Bungalow no. A-21 & 22 admeasuring 1065 sq. feet Built-up area with adjoining area (of each bungalow) on plot bearing Survey No. 413, Hissa no. 1 (part) and 2 (part) & Survey no. 413 (part) at Govind nagar, Village Bolinj, Virar (W), Tal.- Vasai, Dist.-Thane, (now Dist. Palghar) "as is where is basis" subject to the sanction of the Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai.

The sealed offers shall be received by the Trustees of the Trust at the address mentioned below within a period of 30 days from the date o publication of this Public Notice. The sealed offers shall be for the premises as mentioned herein above. The sealed offers shall be supported by the demand draft drawn for 10% of the offer amount by earnest money to be deposited with the Trust by way of demand draft drawn in favor of the Trust payable at Mumbai. In the event the Trustees accept any of the offers, the earnest money to be deposited with the Trust be way of demand draft drawn in favor of the Trust payable at Mumbai.

The offers received After expiry of 30 days and/or without earnes money will be considered.

In the event the Trustees accept any of the offers, the earnest money will be adjusted against the transaction.

Sealed offers shall be opened on 25/11/2021 at 11.00 am. in the office of the Trust at the address mentioned below wherein all the prospective buyer may remain present who will be given an opportunity or econsider and enhance their offers if they so desire.

The Trustees reserved their right to accept and /or reject any of the offers without assigning any reason thereon. The sale is subject to the sanction of Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai.

Date : 26-10-2021 Place : Mumbai

Secretary Fr. Manuel Murzello
"The Bombay Salesian Society",
Don Bosco Provincial House, Nathalal Parekh Marg Matunga, Mumbai- 400019

जाहीर नोटीस जनतेस या जाहीर कळविण्यात येतेकी, श्री. परशुराम बाळाराम वडके व श्री. सतीश बाळाराम वडके हे गाळ न. २३, तळ मजला, मकानी इंडस्ट्रीयल ईस्टेट बी को-ऑप सो. लि., सर्वे नं. १४०, हिस्स नं. ३ पार्ट, गाव मौजे नवघर, भाईंदर (पुर्व) चे मालक आहे. श्री. परशुराम बाळाराम वडके व श्री. सतीश बाळाराम वडके हे दोन्ही मयत झाले असून त्यांची वरस हे श्रीमती. स्वपन्ना सतीश वडके आहे. सदर मिळकतीचे पुण कागदपत्र हे श्रीमती. स्वपन्ना सतीश वडवे यांचा कड्न वसई पश्चीम येथे प्रवासात गहाळ झाले आहेत. सदरची मिळकत हे श्रीमती स्वपन्ना सतीश वडके यांनी सोसायटी मध्ये आपले नावे करणे करीता अर्ज केला आहे. तर्र सदर मिळकती/गाळा बाबत कोणत्यार्ह इसमांचा किंवा संस्थेचा गहाण, दान, दावा बक्षीस, करार, वापरवहीवाट, कब्जा, भाडेपट्ट आदी व अन्य प्रकारचा हकक व हितसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी त्याची लेखी हरकत पुराव्य सहीत ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्या पासून १५ दिवसांचे आत सदर पत्त्यावर कळवावे. अन्यत कोणाचीही हरकत नाही असे समजले जाईल व त्यानंतरची कोणाचीही कुठलीही हरकत

सही /-ॲड. अनिश कलवट

ए/जी-२, दिवाण निकेतन, नागेश्वर मंदिर समोर, दिवाणमान, वसई (प), ता. वसई, जि. पालघर ता. २६.१०.२०२१

स्विकारण्यत जाईल नाही, हयाची नोंद घ्यावी.



Registered Office: The Galleria, DLF Mayur Vihar, Unit No. 236 & 237, Second Floor, Mayur Place, Noida Link Road, Mayur Vihar Phase I Extn. Delhi - 110091 Tel. No. (Regd. Office): (+91-11) 49482870 | Fax: (+91-11) 49482900 | E-mail: info@srf.com | Website: www.srf.com | CIN – L18101DL1970PLC005197

Sd/-

(Rs. in Crores)

# STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2021

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
۱,		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED QUARTER ENDE		ED HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
SI No		30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	
""	•	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2291.23	1756.58	4491.03	3054.25	6988.32	2838.97	2100.83	5538.37	3645.98	8400.04	
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations	451.23	355.09	872.12	507.32	1309.97	532.42	432.07	1067.33	658.24	1612.65	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	311.70	248.27	603.27	357.37	925.06	382.45	315.68	777.73	492.55	1198.25	
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.54)	-	(0.29)	(2.73)	
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.48)	-	(0.26)	(0.31)	
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (including discontinued operations)	311.70	248.27	603.27	357.37	925.06	382.45	315.20	777.73	492.29	1197.94	
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	352.67	283.23	617.46	405.35	1013.34	372.50	334.29	741.11	552.56	1325.44	
8	Paid up Equity Share Capital	59.25	57.48	59.25	57.48	59.25	59.25	57.48	59.25	57.48	59.25	
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6781.85	5002.84	6781.85	5002.84	6235.01	7466.67	5399.12	7466.67	5399.12	6796.16	
10	Net Worth	6841.10	5060.32	6841.10	5060.32	6294.26	7525.92	5456.60	7525.92	5456.60	6855.41	
11	Security Premium Account	736.25	-	736.25	-	736.25	736.25	-	736.25	-	736.25	
12	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	
13	B Debt Equity Ratio	0.37	0.53	0.37	0.53	0.41	0.43	0.76	0.43	0.76	0.49	
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-											
	(a) Basic :	10.52	8.43	20.37	12.14	31.33	12.91	10.70	26.25	16.72	40.57	
	(b) Diluted:	10.52	8.43	20.37	12.14	31.33	12.91	10.70	26.25	16.72	40.57	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	62.50	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.10	1.63	3.99	1.07	1.73	4.15	1.96	4.19	1.29	2.02	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	22.08	13.14	22.24	9.63	13.57	23.61	13.72	24.18	10.23	14.03	

## NOTES

Place: Gurugram

Date : October 25, 2021

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results are

available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.srf.com). For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the

URL www.nseindia.com: www.bseindia.com For and on behalf of the Board

We always find a better way

Chemicals Business | Packaging Films Business | Technical Textiles Busines



**Container Corporation of India Ltd.** 



DISPOSAL OF UNCLAIMED/UNCLEARED IMPORT/EXPORT/DOMESTIC CARGO/DOMESTIC DAMAGED CONTAINERS

(Under section 48 of Customs Act, 1962)

E-TENDER CUM E-AUCTION SALE

M/s. Container Corporation of India Ltd. shall be auctioning unclaimed/uncleared Import/Export/Domestic cargo/Domestic Damaged Containers, through E-Tender Cum E-Auction Sale for EXIM Lots, under CBEC Circular No. 50/2005-Cus Dt. 01/12/2005, 52/2005 Dt. 09/12/2005, 65/2005 Dt. 13/12/2005 & 49/2018 Dt. 03/12/2018 M/s. MSTC Ltd. is organizing E-Auction on behalf of M/s. Container Corporation of India Ltd. The Internet Auction will be organized through internet site www.mstcecommerce.com on 09/11/2021 at ICD Mulund, CFS DRT (Mumbai), MMLP TIHI (Indore), ICD Mandideep (Bhopal), MMLP MIHAN (Nagpur), MMLP BALLI (Goa) and ICD Daulatabad (Aurangabad) & Catalogue can also be downloaded from www.mstcecommerce.com from 28/10/2021.

The valid objections, if any, against sale of goods involving cases under appeal or with hon'ble court may be submitted to CONCOR within 7 days from the issue of notice, otherwise it would be presumed that importer/consignee has no objection and the goods may be sold without any further notice. For more details please contact Regional Office, Mumbai - 400 001 (Contact: 022-2262 2053/2054).

FORM NO. RSC-4 [Pursuant to Rule 3(3)]
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH COMPANY PETITION NO. 306 OF 2021.

In the matter of petition under Section 66 of the Companies Act 2013 and Rule 2 of the National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for Reduction of Share Capital) Rules, 2016; AND

In the matter of Reduction of Equity Share Capital of IFIUNIK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

IFIUNIK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at Neelam Centre, B Wing, 3rd floor Hind Cycle Road, Worli Mumbai - 400030

CIN: U24239MH1977PLC020005 )...Petitioner Company **PUBLICATION OF NOTICE** Notice is hereby given that an application/petition was presented to the Tribunal at Mumba

Bench on the 24th September, 2021, for confirming the reduction of the issued, subscribe and paid-up equity share capital of the Company from INR 47.55.220/- (Indian Rupee: Forty Seven Lakh's Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Only) comprising o 4,66,405 Class A Equity Shares of INR 10/- each and 9,117 Class B Equity Shares of INF 10/- each to INR 5,63,220 (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Only) comprising of 47,205 Class A equity shares of INR 10 each and 9,11 Class B equity shares of INR 10/- each and that such reduction be effected by cancelling and extinguishing 4,19,200 fully paid Class A equity shares of INR 10/- each at a fair value of INR 10/- per share held by Dinesh Mody Ventures LLP, Kumud Mody Ventures LLP, J. B Mody Enterprises LLP, Ansuya Mody Enterprises LLP, Shirish Mody Enterprises LLP, and Bharati Mody Ventures LLP ('Exiting Shareholders'), pursuant to Section 66 and other

applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013. The list of creditors prepared on 9th August, 2021 by the Company is available at the Registered Office of the Company for inspection on all working days during 11 A.M. to

P.M. for a period of three months from the date of this notice If may also be noted that a hearing has been fixed for 21st January, 2022 on which date the Tribunal shall hear the application. In case any creditor intends to attend the hearing he

she should make a request along with his objections, if any, For Rajesh Shah & Co

Advocates for the Petitioner Company

Dated: 26th day of October, 2021.

























**Ashish Bharat Ram** 

**Managing Director** 





